483BLN-10267 • 520L0939 • Aug 2013
REF 7.300     page 01
PRESSURE REDUCING AND RELIEVING
VALVES (DUMPS) WITH PROPORTIONAL CONTROL
98190
Typ PPRHN 06Typ PPRHN 06
SIZE 06
NOMINAL PORT SIZE 5

Measurements effected at 20°C ambient temperature with mineral oil having viscosity of 26 cSt at 50°C.
Power input to coil at nominal value; temperature: 50°C. ∆P Cartridge only.
EXAMPLE OF ORDER DESIGNATION PPRHN 06
PPRHN 06 / 20 - 24C - A - REN - 00 - VPPRHN 06 / 20 - 24C - A - REN - 00 - V
TYPE
SIZE
SEALS
V = Viton seals
Ignore for normal seals
00 = Cartridge only
STANDARD HOUSING
SE 3/8” gas BSP
SE 1/2” gas BSP
SI 3/8” gas BSP
SI 1/2” gas BSP
MANUAL CONTROL
REN = With manual control
00 = Without manual control
SETTING RANGE
20 = 6 - 28 bar
40 = 6 - 45 bar
70 = 6 - 80 bar
150 = 7 - 150 bar
210 = 7 - 210 bar
STANDARD SOLENOID AND CONNECTOR
S (DIN 43650)
12C - A = 12 VDC solenoid with type A connector
24C - A = 24 VDC solenoid with type A connector
STANDARD COILS (DIN 43650)
12V D.C. = 17.11.117.1.9
24V D.C. = 17.11.118.1.9
SPARE PARTS
Set of external seals with back-up washers:
(Packs of minimum 10 sets)
PPRHN 06 = 230.00.007.0
STANDARD CONNECTOR
(DIN 43650)
Type A = 088.01.008.0
(Current A) (Current A) (Current A)